Type DSF film capacitors are made with stacked
metallized polyester, resulting in high volumetric
efficiency and a very economical solution for general
purpose DC applications. Ideally suited for blocking,
by-pass, coupling, decoupling, and filtering circuits.
Specifically designed for applications where high
density insertion of components is required. Ammo
box style or reel taping available.

Specifications
1.0
S±0.8
L max
H
 m
ax
20
 m
in
T max
0.5 ±
.05mm
Cap. Catalog T H L S Cap. Catalog T H L S
(µF ) Part Number Inches(mm) Inches(mm) Inches(mm) Inches(mm) (µF ) Part Number Inches(mm) In. (mm) Inches(mm) Inches(mm)
50 Vdc 1.200 DSF050J125 0.256 (6.5) 0.394 (10.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.010 DSF050J103 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 1.500 DSF050J155 0.283 (7.2) 0.394 (10.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.012 DSF050J123 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 1.800 DSF050J185 0.283 (7.2) 0.472 (12.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.015 DSF050J153 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 2.200 DSF050J225 0.311 (7.9) 0.472 (12.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.018 DSF050J183 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 100 Vdc
0.022 DSF050J223 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.010 DSF100J103 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.027 DSF050J273 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.012 DSF100J123 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.033 DSF050J333 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.015 DSF100J153 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.039 DSF050J393 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.018 DSF100J183 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.047 DSF050J473 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.022 DSF100J223 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.056 DSF050J563 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.027 DSF100J273 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.068 DSF050J683 0.126 (3.2) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.033 DSF100J333 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.082 DSF050J823 0.142 (3.6) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.039 DSF100J393 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.100 DSF050J104 0.157 (4.0) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.047 DSF100J473 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.120 DSF050J124 0.157 (4.0) 0.197 (5.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.056 DSF100J563 0.126 (3.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.150 DSF050J154 0.173 (4.4) 0.217 (5.5) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.068 DSF100J683 0.157 (4.0) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.180 DSF050J184 0.177 (4.5) 0.217 (5.5) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.082 DSF100J823 0.161 (4.1) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.220 DSF050J224 0.189 (4.8) 0.217 (5.5) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.100 DSF100J104 0.177 (4.5) 0.276 (7.0) 0.295 (7.5) 0.197 (5.0)
0.270 DSF050J274 0.181 (4.6) 0.276 (7.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.120 DSF100J124 0.130 (3.3) 0.354 (9.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.330 DSF050J334 0.205 (5.2) 0.276 (7.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.150 DSF100J154 0.130 (3.3) 0.354 (9.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.390 DSF050J394 0.224 (5.7) 0.287 (7.3) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.180 DSF100J184 0.142 (3.6) 0.354 (9.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.470 DSF050J474 0.236 (6.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.220 DSF100J224 0.157 (4.0) 0.354 (9.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.560 DSF050J564 0.228 (5.8) 0.394 (10.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.270 DSF100J274 0.165 (4.2) 0.354 (9.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.680 DSF050J684 0.256 (6.5) 0.394 (10.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.330 DSF100J334 0.189 (4.8) 0.394 (10.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
0.820 DSF050J824 0.268 (6.8) 0.394 (10.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.390 DSF100J394 0.217 (5.5) 0.394 (10.0) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
1.000 DSF050J105 0.315 (8.0) 0.433 (11.0) 0.287 (7.3) 0.197 (5.0) 0.470 DSF100J474 0.268 (6.8) 0.413 (10.5) 0.402 (10.2) 0.295 (7.5)
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
RoHS Compliant
050 =  50 Vdc
100 = 100 Vdc